
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

No. 

00 

27 

10 

2 

17 

12 

37 

20 

72 

71 

60 

6 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

4 

2 

Class 

FB 

P1 

FM 

FM 

P2 

FE 

FE 

FM 

FC 

FC 

FM 

P1 

Name 

Nicho Vardis 

James Cain 

Jason Vinkemulder 

Dale Vandenbush 

Scott Rettich 

Quinten Nelson 

Sabre Cook 

Steve Johncock 

Cade Wilson 

Michael Occhipinti 

Thomas Peet 

Jim Hallman 

Hometown 

Sylvan Lake MI 

Hartland MI 

Spring Lake MI 

Green Bay  WI 

Columbus OH 

Newark  OH 

Grand Junction CO 

Bellevue MI 

Howell MI 

Dearborn MI 

Haslett MI 

Kitchener ON 

Region 

DET 

DET 

Milw 

Milw 

OVR 

OVR 

Colo 

WMR 

WMR 

FLR 

DET 

Atl 

Member_ID 

423379 

381530 

328278_1 

328691 

355725 

436421 

488488 

351458 

498969 

310310 

107897 

243707 

Make-Model 

JDR F1000 

Staudacher S12 

Star Mazda FM 

Star Mazda FM 

Mazda ESR 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

Star Mazda FM 

Van Diemen RF-94 

Van Diemen 

Star Mazda FM 

Stohr P1 Wf1 

Sponsor 

Hoosier Tire / JDR / Vardis Motorsports 

Lake Effect Motorsports/ Vinkemulder Financial 

Nicholson Supply 

Alliance Autosport/ Red Line Oil 

Alliance Autosport/FanCast306/Jaes Towing 

Apple Motorsports/ Alliance Autosport/ Viceroy Snowmass/ Mesa Fitness 

Team Johncock LLC 

Carr's Finishing Touch 

Wrenchaholics / Techman Sales 

Team Johncock  LLC 

Laps 

15 

14 

14 

16 

7 

10 

10 

7 

13 

6 

4 

Best Tm 

1:14.706 

1:15.384 

1:17.351 

1:18.339 

1:19.005 

1:19.833 

1:20.636 

1:21.014 

1:22.505 

1:28.678 

1:36.464 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 8/12/2017 10:12:24 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Lorrie Wandell 

Chief Steward Laurie Burkons 

Sanction #17-M-4838-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA 

WMR Last Chance Majors At Grattan 

GP1 - FA,FB,FC,FE,FM,P1,P2 

GP1 Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 9:05:56 

Grattan Raceway 2.000 miles 

8/12/2017 09:05 AM 

WMR Presents Last Chance Majors at Grattan

Official Qualifying Results
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Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

83 

1 

47 

8 

44 

81 

72 

6 

34 

15 

54 

17 

138 

35 

76 

40 

49 

66 

80 

84 

68 

28 

38 

5 

3 

7 

69 

Name 

Sam Halkias 

John Walker 

David Bednarz 

Rob Hummel 

Joel Hipp 

Ron Olsen 

Michael Froh 

Rich Olsen 

John Salisbury 

Jeremiah Reed 

Daryl Hileman 

Frank Schwartz 

Scott Hileman 

Michael Hart 

Lenny Basaj 

Jameson Savage 

Ted Phenix 

Scott Mackela 

Dayle Frame 

Vincent LaManna 

Michael LeVeque 

Mike Munson 

David Savage 

Don Bunt 

Doug Weaver 

Ted Schumacher 

Richard May 

Class 

EP 

FP 

FP 

EP 

GTL 

EP 

FP 

EP 

HP 

HP 

HP 

HP 

HP 

FP 

HP 

GTL 

GTL 

HP 

HP 

HP 

EP 

EP 

EP 

EP 

FP 

EP 

HP 

Laps 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

15 

15 

13 

7 

6 

4 

3 

Diff 

0.260 

10.709 

19.046 

1:18.372 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

4 Laps 

10 Laps 

11 Laps 

13 Laps 

14 Laps 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Total Tm 

24:52.617 

24:52.877 

25:03.326 

25:11.663 

26:10.989 

24:54.362 

25:00.547 

25:06.930 

25:09.329 

25:11.750 

25:39.173 

25:41.293 

25:48.903 

26:10.349 

26:21.039 

24:40.590 

25:17.221 

26:18.082 

24:00.005 

11:42.937 

9:30.037 

28:38.596 

7:04.258 

Best Tm 

1:25.771 

1:25.787 

1:25.737 

1:26.850 

1:29.086 

1:31.567 

1:31.517 

1:30.787 

1:32.027 

1:32.521 

1:32.727 

1:34.281 

1:34.947 

1:35.568 

1:36.828 

1:36.604 

1:36.455 

1:37.744 

1:33.678 

1:36.446 

1:31.794 

1:32.970 

1:29.892 

Region 

OVR 

OVR 

DET 

CHI 

NEO 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

BVR 

OVR 

OVR 

DET 

OVR 

CHI 

WMR 

WMR 

GLN 

DET 

WMR 

FLR 

IND 

KYR 

WMR 

CHI 

DET 

FWR 

CCR 

Hometown 

Westerville OH 

Richland MI 

Ann Arbor MI 

McHenry IL 

Norwalk OH 

Barrington IL 

Elkhart Lake WI 

Barrington IL 

Gurnee IL 

Cardington OH 

Baltimore OH 

Ann Arbor MI 

Johnstown OH 

Mundelein IL 

Whitehall MI 

Grand Rapids MI 

Hawkesbury ON 

Lake Orion MI 

DeWitt MI 

Ontario NY 

Anderson IN 

Bowling Green KY 

Alto MI 

Rockford IL 

Chatham ON 

Pandora OH 

Zirconia NC 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 8/12/2017 5:11:58 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Lorrie Wandell 

Chief Steward Laurie Burkons 

Sanction #17-M-4838-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.260 

Avg. Speed 

82.004 

Best Lap Tm 

1:25.737 

Best Speed 

83.978 

Best Lap by 

47 - David Bednarz 

WMR Last Chance Majors At Grattan 

GP3 - EP,FP,HP,GTL 

GP3 Race 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 15:11:49 

Grattan Raceway 2.000 miles 

8/12/2017 02:30 PM 

WMR Presents Last Chance Majors at Grattan

Official Saturday Race Results Group 3



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

83 

1 

3 

44 

47 

5 

6 

15 

138 

72 

17 

80 

54 

40 

76 

66 

69 

28 

34 

8 

81 

38 

68 

35 

84 

49 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

2 

3 

1 

2 

4 

3 

4 

5 

2 

6 

7 

8 

4 

9 

5 

6 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

EP 

FP 

FP 

GTL 

FP 

EP 

EP 

HP 

HP 

FP 

HP 

HP 

HP 

GTL 

HP 

HP 

HP 

EP 

HP 

EP 

EP 

EP 

EP 

FP 

HP 

GTL 

Name 

Sam Halkias 

John Walker 

Doug Weaver 

Joel Hipp 

David Bednarz 

Don Bunt 

Rich Olsen 

Jeremiah Reed 

Scott Hileman 

Michael Froh 

Frank Schwartz 

Dayle Frame 

Daryl Hileman 

Jameson Savage 

Lenny Basaj 

Scott Mackela 

Richard May 

Mike Munson 

John Salisbury 

Rob Hummel 

Ron Olsen 

David Savage 

Michael LeVeque 

Michael Hart 

Vincent LaManna 

Ted Phenix 

Hometown 

Westerville OH 

Richland MI 

Chatham ON 

Norwalk OH 

Ann Arbor MI 

Rockford IL 

Barrington IL 

Cardington OH 

Johnstown OH 

Elkhart Lake WI 

Ann Arbor MI 

DeWitt MI 

Baltimore OH 

Grand Rapids MI 

Whitehall MI 

Lake Orion MI 

Zirconia NC 

Bowling Green KY 

Gurnee IL 

McHenry IL 

Barrington IL 

Alto MI 

Anderson IN 

Mundelein IL 

Ontario NY 

Hawkesbury ON 

Region 

OVR 

OVR 

DET 

NEO 

DET 

CHI 

CHI 

OVR 

OVR 

Milw 

DET 

WMR 

OVR 

WMR 

WMR 

DET 

CCR 

KYR 

BVR 

CHI 

CHI 

WMR 

IND 

CHI 

FLR 

GLN 

Member_ID 

41262_1 

350651 

447438 

336246_1 

342032 

256375_1 

385858 

416825 

292257 

31131 

164153 

259138 

232372 

499379 

191935 

460426 

38721 

307185 

453863 

431000 

262137 

460511 

294629 

446990 

220810_1 

242700 

Make-Model 

Triumph TR6 

Lotus Super 7 

Mazda Miata 

Austin Mini 

Mazda Miata 

Datsun 240z 

Mazda RX-7 

Volkswagen Rabbit GTI 

Volkswagen gti 

Mazda Miata 

Honda CRX 

MG Midget 

Volkswagen scirrocco 

Toyota Corolla 

Volkswagen GTI 

Honda CRX 

Austin Bugeye Sprite 

Triumph TR6 

Austin Healey Sprite Mk II 

Mazda RX-7 

Mazda RX-7 

Honda Prelude SI 

Chevrolet Corvair 

Turner 1500 

Volkswagen Rabbit 

Austin Mini Cooper S 

Sponsor 

Catawba island Marina/Halkias Performance Services 

Walker Racing/ Hoosier Racing Tire/ Carbotech Brakes 

Kryderacing 

Dynomax Performance Exhaust 

NISSAN SMPLink/BuntSoft.com 

Olsen Engineering 

Best-One Tire & Service 

Hoosier/ Summit/ Hawk and Best One Tire and Service 

Mazda/Hoosier/Carbotech 

AACS/ HPD/ Hoosier/ Carbotech 

Wounded Turtle Racing 

KoteQuip LLC 

360Digitial Media/ Acme Speed Shop 

The Roadster Factory 

Hummel Construction 

Barrington Performance 

KoteQuip 

LeVair Performance & Restoration 

Deerfield Engineering 

ActionCam By P.E.D. Products 

GNA alutech inc. 

Laps 

24 

24 

24 

24 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

11 

6 

5 

3 

2 

Best Tm 

1:24.857 

1:25.007 

1:26.296 

1:27.756 

1:25.419 

1:29.372 

1:29.330 

1:31.652 

1:31.066 

1:31.377 

1:33.405 

1:33.863 

1:33.269 

1:33.098 

1:36.096 

1:34.788 

1:50.403 

1:29.935 

1:32.927 

1:34.922 

1:32.033 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:25.007) for FP by John Walker. 

Total Time 34:45.558 

Printed: 8/13/2017 3:28:58 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Lorrie Wandell 

Chief Steward Laurie Burkons 

Sanction #17-M-4838-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1.358 

Avg. Speed 

82.856 

Best Lap Tm 

1:24.857 

Best Speed 

84.849 

Best Lap by 

83 - Sam Halkias 

WMR Last Chance Majors At Grattan 

GP3 - EP,FP,HP,GTL 

GP3 Sun Race 

Race (35:00 and 25 Laps) started at 14:13:56 

Grattan Raceway 2.000 miles 

8/13/2017 01:35 PM 

WMR Presents Last Chance Majors at Grattan

Official Sunday Race Results Group 3


